Terms and Conditions

Open Account

Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. maintains open accounts upon credit approval. Payment terms to be determined pending credit approval. Customer acknowledges the right of Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. to suspend credit, or change account terms to COD or prepaid at any time because of customer's failure to pay for goods when due, or for any reason deemed good and sufficient. In the event that collection or legal action is required to interpret or enforce the payment of past due invoices, the owing party agrees to pay any costs and attorney fees incurred. For an open account application please give us a call during normal business hours.

Payment

Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. accepts Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Discover, PayPal, Checks, Money orders, COD, Electronic Transfers and Wires. For Customers with established credit, payment is to be made within payment terms from date of shipment or pick-up unless otherwise noted. All transactions are in US dollar.

Products / Pricing

All information contained in our website or any literature is being provided to you for informational purposes only and has been gathered with great care. Recognizing, however, the possibility for human and typographical errors in transporting such a large amount of information, Rite-On Screw Products, Inc., hereby disclaims responsibility for any details, sizes or prices printed in error.

All prices, terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. All prices are in US dollar. Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. makes no product warranty of any kind whatsoever, express or implied. In no event shall Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. or it's officers, agents, employees or suppliers be liable for any damages, direct, indirect, special, consequential, loss or expense arising from the misuse or inappropriate use of products for which it has been intended.

Cancellations / Returns

No orders may be cancelled once shipped. Once received, custom item orders may only be cancelled at our discretion. Custom item orders are non-returnable unless defective (subject to verification). Off the shelf items, are returnable for account credit upon authorization by Rite-On. When returning goods, please contact us for authorization. Any returned items must be carefully packed and sent freight prepaid. Goods must not be used, damaged or otherwise made not 100% sellable.

Shipping

All items are shipped from our location with handling, shipping, and delivery fees prepaid by Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. and charged to the customer. Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. shall not be liable for failure to deliver goods or delays in delivery of goods occasioned by causes beyond its control. This includes without limitation to strikes, lockouts, fires, embargoes, war, or other outbreaks of hostilities, acts of mother nature, inability to obtain shipping space, machinery breakdowns, delays of carriers or suppliers, and governmental acts or regulations. When receiving shipments from Rite-On Screw Products, Inc., always inspect package for damages. If merchandise is damaged during transit time, customer is responsible for making a claim with that carrier at time of delivery.

Rite-On Screw Products, Inc. ships within the US and internationally. All in stock orders received before 2:00PM Pacific Standard time normally ship the same day. In stock orders received after the same day shipping hour deadline will ship the following business day. Our standard ship methods are UPS Ground and USPS Priority Mail. All orders shipped to PO Boxes will ship via USPS only. We offer UPS Next Day Air, 2nd Day Air, 3 Day Select, Ground, UPS COD, USPS First Class Mail, Priority Mail, and Express Mail.

